2.2 Pursuant to the provisions of the fourth article of Law 1822/1988: 

(i) The Company was granted by the HR, free of charge and for the entire duration of its 

existence, the right of exclusive use and exploitation of eight (8) saltworks, as follows: 

(a) Polichnitos Saltworks in Mytilene, with seven hundred ninety-seven thousand square 

meters (797,000 m2) of surface, 

(b) Kalloni Saltworks in Mytilene, with three million sixteen thousand square meters 

(3,016,000 m2) of surface, 

(c) Milos Saltworks, with four hundred ninety-three thousand square meters (493,000 m2) 

of surface, 

(d) Kitros Saltworks in Pieria, with three million eight hundred sixty-seven thousand square 

meters (3,867,000 m2) of surface, 

(e) Megalo Emvolo Saltworks in Thessaloniki, with one million one hundred sixty-six 

thousand square meters (1,166,000 m2) of surface, 

(f) Mesi Saltworks in Komotini, with one million nine hundred twenty thousand square 

meters (1,920,000 m2) of surface, 

(g) Nea Kessani Saltworks in Xanthi, with one million one hundred sixty-eight thousand 

square meters (1,168,000 m2) of surface, and 

(h) Saltworks “Aspri” in Messolonghi, with twelve million four hundred thousand square 

meters (12,400,000 m2) of surface 

(collectively, the “Saltworks”), 

(ii) and was granted ownership of the permanent works, facilities, buildings, mechanical and 

other equipment of the above saltworks. 

2.3 According to the Joint Ministerial Decision of the Ministers of Finance and Industry, Energy and

[...]

Entity demonstrates that its average annual turnover amounts, for the last three (3) audited financial 

years, to Euro twenty million (€20,000,000), the Private Equity Firm demonstrates that it has committed, 

undrawn and uninvested funds during the last financial year prior to the Submission Date of Euro 

twenty-five million (€25,000,000), and the Natural Person demonstrates that it has in its direct 

ownership and possession available, liquid and unencumbered financial assets of an aggregate market 

value of Euro four million (€4,000,000). 

Calculation of the Financial Capacity Criterion of the Consortium (classification category: